WR-38 Rev. 5/08

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

06/13/2025

_{АРІ#} 47-103-03717

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Gilbert 1	Operate	or Well No.: 7308		
	Elevation: 1056.43		rangle: Big Run V	W	
LOOATION.	District: Grant	Coun	\\/otaol		
		Feet South of <u>39</u>	····	3.5697 sec	
	Latitude:	22 Feet West of 80	Deg. <u>- 31</u> Min. <u>-</u>	<u>19 5976</u>	
	Longitude:			<u></u>	
Well Type:	DIL GAS X				
Company	West Virginia Land Reso	urces, Inc. Coal Operator	West Virginia Land F	Resources, Inc.	_
• •	1 Bridge Street	or Owner	1 Bridge Street		
	Monongah, WV 265		Monongah, WV 26	554	
	Devid Deddy	Coal Operator			
Agent	David Roddy	or Owner			_
Permit Issu	ed Date 02/03/25)		······································	_
		AFFIDA	/IT		
	EST VIRGINIA,				
County of We	izel ss:				
Matthew Ye	arsley and	Thomas Thrasher	beina first du	ly sworn according to law de	pose
well operator the <u>8th</u>	, and participated in the v day of <u>April</u>	vork of plugging and filling , 20 <u>25</u> , and the well wa	· •	at said work was commenced the following manner:	1 on
TYPE	FROM		IPE REMOVED	LEFT	
Nampe General a faile a Case			7" Casing - 265'	Unknown 20'	
Expandable Cer	nent 616'	Surface 16" (Conductor Casing - 0'	20	
	of monument: 77" of 7" casi completed on the 25th	ng with company name, well #. API day of April	#, and date completed and 20 <u>25</u> .	that the work of plugging and f	•
		Matthew A. Yearsl	{	OFFICIAL SEAL	m
And furthe	r deponents saith not.	ey {	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRG	N HA E	
		Thomas Thrasher	{	KERRI A MOCORANO 421 Roting Hills Vig. Morgantown My Commission Expired August	
Sworn and	subscribe before me this	29th day of Mau	. 20 85		RECEIVED
	on expires: August		Hruem Ca	minl	Wiectof Cill and Gas
•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		Notary Public Digitally signed by Stephen		MAY 3 0 2025
Affidavit revie	wed by the Office of Oil a	nd Gas:Stephen Mcc	COY Date: 2025.05.30 09:32:47	Title:	W Department of Official Protection

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.	WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Coal Operator or Owner	Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554	1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address	Complete Address
WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Big Run WV
Coal Operator or Owner	Well Location
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554	GRANT
Address	District
COASTAL FOREST RESOURCES CO	WETZEL
Lease or Property Owner	County
8007 FLORIDA GEORGIA HWY, HAVANA, FL 32333	<u>7308</u>
Address	Well No.
	GILBERT 1
	Farm
	Digitally signed by Stephen
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING	Steve McCoy Stephen McCoy Mccoy Date: 2025.05.30.09:32:31 -04'00'

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of WETZEL ss: <u>MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY</u> and <u>THOMAS THRASHER</u> being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virgina Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 8th day of April, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In
Formation	······································			1
Placed cuts in 7" casing at 1023' and 816.5'. Pulled 265' of 7" casing from the surface. Cleaned a 12 ½" hole from surface to		7" Casing	265'	Unknown
192'. Reduced to 9 7/8 265'. Reduced to 6 ¼" casing from 265' to 102 Pittsburgh Coal Seam i remove additional 7" ca All attempts were unsu casing in the hole from casing at 973', 923', 87 818.11', 811.5', 806.5', casing at 823', 821.7', <u>Cemented hole from 10</u> Cemented hole from 10 Cement with Green Dy hole from 616' to surfar A total of 305 sacks of	 c) Cleaned a 12 /4 Thole from 192' to bit and cleaned 9 7/8" hole from 192' to bit and cleaned 6 %" hole inside the 7" 23'. Cleaned a 6 %" hole through the (816.5' – 823'). Made a diligent effort to asing by pulling 150% of the string weight. ccessful. Left an unknown amount of 7" 265' to an unknown depth. Cut the 7" 265' to an unknown depth. Cut the 7" 265', and 716.5'. Perforated the 7" 818.11' using 6 shots at each location. 1023' to 616' using 85 sacks of Thixotropic e and Gas Blocker Additive. Cemented ce using 220 sacks of Expandable Cement. cement were used to fill the hole from ent did circulate at the surface. 	16" Conductor Casing	0'	20'
Coal Seams		Description of Monument		
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	816.5' - 823'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well #,		
		API # and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement		
		plug at ground level.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 25th day of April, 2025

And further definition and FRICIAL SEAL	Matthew A. Yearsley	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINA KERRI A MCCORMICK 421 Rolling Hills Vig, Mogartown, WV 26508	Matthew A. Yearsley	_
My Commission Expres August 13, 2029	Thomas Thrasher	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29^{+h} day of HAy 2025	Thomas Thrasher	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\partial \mathcal{A}$ day of MAy $\partial \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A}$	Horn M. Com	NIDER VED Office of Officiand Gas
	Notary Public	MAY 3 0 2025
My commission expires: August 13,2029	Permit No. <u>47-103-03717</u> Well No. <u>7308</u>	WV Department of
Thyun 131-1	Latitude: <u>39° 31' 16.57"N</u> Longitude: -80° 31' 59.60"W	Environmental Protecti

Environmental Protection

06/13/2025

الحالية المراكدية المراجع المر مراجع المراجع ال

i.

Latitude: 39° 31' 16.57"N Longitude: -80° 31' 59.60"W